EK2-EUProduct data sheet
BVDAX for smoke extract
in combination with a
frequency inverter, CE-
certified according to
EN12101-3 temperature
class F400
For mechanical smoke

Drehmoment / torque
Antrieb / actuator
Bestellschlüssel /
order code
16 / 28 PD-07/2023 - DE/en
EK2-EUProduct data sheet
Actuator BEN24-ST BEE24-ST BE24-ST
Supply voltage (AC) AC 19.2 – 28.8 V, 50/60 Hz
Supply voltage (DC) DC 21.6 – 28.8 V, 50/60 Hz
Power consumption – when
running 3 W 2.5 W 12 W
Power consumption – when idle 0.1 W 0.5 W
Power rating for cable sizing Imax. 8,2 A @ 5 ms
Torque 15 Nm 25 Nm 40 Nm
Run time for 90° < 30 s
Limit switch contacts 2 × EPU
Switching current 1 mA – 3 A (0.5 A inductive), AC 250 V 1 mA – 6 A (0.5 A inductive),
AC 250 V
Limit switch – open 5° 3°
Limit switch – close 80° 87°
Connecting cable (actuator) Cable 1 m, 3 × 0.75 mm², halogen-free
Connecting cable – limit
switches Cable 1 m, 6 × 0.75 mm², halogen-free
IEC protection class III safety extra low voltage (SELV)
Protection level IP 54
EC conformity CE according to 2014/30/EU
Low Voltage Directive CE according to 2014/35/EU
Operating temperature -30 to 55 °C
Weight 0.9 kg 1.1 kg 2.7 kg
Wiring examples, technical data
Wiring example 24 V AC / DC
N(-) L(+) N(-) L(+)
S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6
24 V AC / DC 110 – 230 V AC
24 – 48 V DC
OpenClose
~⊥
− +
~
+
N L L
321
1
2 3
1 switch for opening and closing, to be provided by others
2 Control lamp CLOSED, to be provided by others
3 Control lamp OPEN, to be provided by others
17 / 28 PD-07/2023 - DE/en
EK2-EUProduct data sheet
Actuator BEN230 TR BEE230 TR BE230 TR
Supply voltage (AC) AC 198 – 264 V, 50/60 Hz
Power consumption – when
running 4 W 3.5 W 8 W
Power consumption – when idle 0.4 W 0.5 W
Power rating for cable sizing Imax. 4 A @ 5 ms Imax. 7,9 A @ 5 ms
Torque 15 Nm 25 Nm 40 Nm
Run time for 90° < 30 s
Limit switch contacts 2 × EPU
Switching current 1 mA – 3 A (0.5 A inductive), AC 250 V 1 mA – 6 A (0.5 A inductive),
AC 250 V
Limit switch – open 5° 3°
Limit switch – close 80° 87°
Connecting cable (actuator) Cable 1 m, 3 × 0.75 mm², halogen-free
Connecting cable – limit
switches Cable 1 m, 6 × 0.75 mm², halogen-free
IEC protection class II reinforced insulation
Protection level IP 54
EC conformity CE according to 2014/30/EU
Low Voltage Directive CE according to 2014/35/EU
Operating temperature -30 to 55 °C -30 to 50 °C
Weight 0.9 kg 1.1 kg 2.7 kg
Wiring example 230 V AC
N L N(-) L(+)